PATLITE Global Network
PATLITE (U.S.A.) Corporation
20130 S. Western Ave. Torrance, CA 90501, U.S.A.
TEL.+1-310-328-3222 FAX.+1-310-328-2676 E-mail: sales@patlite.com
PATLITE Corporation
4-1-3, Kyutaromachi, Chuo-ku, Osaka 541-0056 Japan
International Sales Division
TEL.+81-6-7711-8953 FAX.+81-6-7711-8961 E-mail: overseas@patlite.co.jp

with visual, audible, and/or email notifications
when changes occur.
How to Order
“Irregularities detected on the network”
Volume adjustable up to 88dB
Settings and MP3s can be modified
via web interface
Audible Alarm Functions
The NH Series comes pre-loaded with four audible
alarm tones and three chime tones. The NH-FV comes
also pre-loaded with three MP3 voice alerts and stores
up to 60 MP3s.
MP3 Voice Alerts
Load the NH-FV with custom MP3 messages to give
your network and/or machines a voice.
Loud Alarm
The audible alarm horn is designed with an unique
structure that achieves a sound pressure of 88 dB.
Line Out
A digital output can be linked to the Line Out output
so that another device, such as an amplifier or beacon,
can be activated while the sound plays back. A delay
can also be set to the sound trigger.
Digital Input / Digital Output Contact Monitoring
The NH-FV is equipped with four digital contact inputs
and one digital output.
Example:
An input from a switch relay can trigger a timer function.
At preset time intervals, alert functions trigger and send
an output to trigger an external device.
USB Flash Drive
A USB flash drive may be used
for the following operations:
• Update Firmware
• Download Event Log
• Import/Export Operation Settings
• Edit MP3 Voice Alerts
Alarm tones
(Fast intermittent)
(Medium intermittent)
(Slow intermittent)
(Continuous sound)
Chime tones
Chime 1
Chime 2
Chime 3
Voice alerts
“Problem was detected
 in the network”
“A problem occurred”
“Problem was solved”
Clear globe
Clear globe
Network Monitor
Signal Tower Series
with Audible Alarm
NH-FB Smart Signal Towers
• Designed to compliment office spaces
• Up to 5 LED units with 2 types of flashing patterns
• 4 audible alarm sound types
OFF
NHP-3FB2-RYG
NHL-3FB2-RYG
How to Order
LR4 and LR6 Series LED Units
Options
Simple Control Interface Dimensions (Unit: mm)
Installation image
1) Clear Switch
    Clears visual or audible alerts and returns the
    NHL to the “normal status”
2) Reset Switch
    Reboots the NHL device
3) Test Switch
    Cycles thruogh all segments
Monitoring Functions for
NH-FV and NH-FB Series
Compatible with various monitoring functions
Ping up to 24 nodes simultaneously. While Ping is a basic
diagnostic tool, the  NH Signal Towers is able to notify you
based on your priorities.  For example, low priority ping
response failures may trigger a flashing light, while higher
priority failures will trigger an MP3 voice alert and send
an email report, in addition to the flashing light.
PING Monitoring
Gain control over your applications and earlier problem
detection. Evaluate the performance of standard software
and web applications and if an error occurs, the NH
Signal Towers promptly alerts you before problems
become worse.
Application Monitoring
As one of the oldest standards for network
equipment fault notification, most network
devices support SNMP traps. The NH Signal
Towers are able to send, receive and analyze
trap information and responds and/or notifies
you appropriately.
Trap Monitoring
Send email reports of various network events
to up to 8 addresses. The subject and body
can be customized and can be automated to
be sent in a variety of situations.
Email Transmission
HTTP Command
HTTP (Hypertext Transfer Protocol) is an
application-layer protocol designed within
the framework of the Internet protocol suite.
The NH Series accepts HTTP commands
sent through a web browser or PLC to trigger
NH Series visual and audible alert functions.
NH-FB / NH-FV Series
Command execution
(Red / Amber / Green Lights on
Alarm sounds)
NH-FB / NH-FV Series
Command Execution
(Perform clear operation)
RSH Command
Remote Shell (RSH), command line program
that executes shell commands on remote
hosts such as the NH Series.
RSH can be used to automatically run
commands based on event information from
network management software and various
monitoring tools on the NH Series to trigger
visual and audible alert functions.
NH-FB / NH-FV Series
(Red / Amber / Green Lights on
Alarm sounds)
rsh 192.168.10.1 -l root alert 111001
NH-FV Series
Command Execution

Specifications
Dimensions (Unit: mm)
How to Order
LR6-3USBW-RYG
LR6-USBW
LR6-3USBK-RYG
LR6-USBK
USB / RS-232C
Controlled
Signal Tower
PHE-3FB3-RYG 40mm Interface Converter Signal Tower
• Signal tower features 3 LED colors and 2 flashing patterns
• Send ASCII commands over USB or RS-232C to control built-in signal tower
• Receive power over USB or a 24V DC supply source
• 4 built-in alarm sounds with adjustable volume up to 80 dB
• Built-in “Clear” button for quickly reverting the PHE to “default state” once an alert is confirmed
OFF
PHE-3FB3-RYG
Dimensions (Unit: mm)
SOLD SEPARATELY
ADP-001
Universal
AC Adaptor
PHC-D08N Interface Converter
• Send ASCII commands over USB or RS-232C to
  control PATLITE signaling devices
• Receive power over USB or a 24V DC supply source
• Built-in “Clear” button for quickly reverting the
  PHC to “default state” once an alert is confirmed
Dimensions (Unit: mm)
PHC-D08N
SOLD SEPARATELY
ADP-001 Universal AC Adaptor
Options
Production Site
Terminals
Visualize production
status by connecting
PHE to PC-based
terminals.
Clear globe
Clear globe Multi color
Network
Compatible
Products
Switching between Loud /
Medium / Soft / OFF with SW
by setting from Web Browser
Signal Tower
Network Monitor
Signal Tower with MP3
Network Monitor
Signal Tower USB-Controlled USB / RS-232C - Controlled
Signal Tower
Ethernet
(Compatible with PoE) Ethernet Ethernet USB RS-232C / USB
- 24 Nodes 24 Nodes - -
- 0 - 30 0 - 30 - -
- 1 - 3 1 - 3 (*1) - -
- 1 - 600 Seconds 1 - 600 Seconds - -
- 64 (4 cases x 16 groups) 64 (4 cases x 16 groups) - -
- o o - -
- o - - -
- 16 Devices 16 Devices - -
11 Maximum 70 Types 4 5 4
- o - - -
Max.85 dB or more Max.88 dB or more Min. 70 dB or less / OFF Max.80 dB
Min. 70 dB Max.80 dB or more
- 8 Cases 8 Cases - -
- o o - -
- o o - -
- 8 Cases 8 Cases - -
o o o o o